## **Registration - Austrochip 2019**

I hereby register for the Workshop "Austrochip 2019" that takes place on Oct. 24, 2019 at the FH Technikum Wien, Höchstädtplatz 6, 1200 Wien, Austria.

The workshop fee includes participation at all workshop sessions, electronic conference proceedings, welcome coffee, lunch and all coffee breaks.

| Last Name:  |  |
|---|--|
| First Name:   |  |
| Affiliation:  |  |
| Invoice Address:  |  |
| Name:   |  |
| Street:   |  |
| ZIP Code:   |  |
| City:   |  |
| Country:  |  |
| E-Mail:   |  |
| Optional:<br>VAT Number   |  |
| Please tick the appropriate box:  |  |
| □ Regular Workshop Fee: € 65,-  |  |
| ☐ Student Workshop Fee: € 40,-  |  |
| For the reduced student workshop fee please include a proof of your student status along with this registration form! |  |
| Please register by Oct. 16, 2019 latest!  |  |
| On-site registration is not possible!   |  |

## Consents

- □ YES, I would like to be informed about this event in the year to come and agree that my name and email-address are transferred to the next year's organizers of Austrochip.
- □ YES, I would like to be informed about other events of this year's organizer of Austrochip (FH Technikum Wien).

During the workshop pictures of the participants may be taken. The General Data Protection Regulation and Austrian Data Protection Act (§ 12 Abs 2 Z 4) allow so in case of legitimate interests, which override the interests of the data subject. In most cases however, your consent will be required:

□ YES, I agree that during the workshop, pictures showing the participants will be taken and used for presentation purposes on the Austrochip homepage, the homepage or activity reports of the organizer of Austrochip 2019 (FH Technikum Wien).

Each of these consents can be withdrawn at any time under datenschutz@technikum-wien.at. I have read and understood the **data protection information** (https://www.technikum-wien.at/datenschutzerklaerung).

Please send a scan of the signed form to the FH Technikum Wien: <a href="mailto:patrick.schmitt@technikum-wien.at">patrick.schmitt@technikum-wien.at</a>

You will receive an invoice containing all necessary billing information in order to pay the workshop fee by wire transfer within a few working days.

Please note that we cannot refund the workshop fee in case of a cancelation.

Place, Date:

Signature: